PX- Series Portable Radio
Service Manual
UNIMO Technology Co., Ltd.
* This Service Manual is subject to be changed without notice for performance improvement
of PX-Series Radio.
* Version #1 (February 18, 2008)
 2
====    Table of Contents    ====

● Powerful & Clear Sound by Ø45 Speaker (1Watt)
 4
1.1 Part Number Breakdown of PX-Series
To identify PX-Series, please refer to the following Part Number Breakdown.
P  X – 100  N  W
    Portable Radio                              25KHz
                    Version NO                  12.5KHz
 Frequency Band
Frequency Range / Power Output / Channel Spacing per Model
Model NO. Frequency Range RF Power Channel Spacing
PX-100NW 136~174MHz 5/2 Watt 12.5/25KHz
PX-400NW(A)
PX-400NW(B)
PX-400NW(C)
400~440MHz
430~470MHz
470~512MHz
4/2 Watt 12.5/25KHz
2. Basic Operations of PX-Series Radio
2.1 ON/OFF Volume Switch
Turn the knob of Volume Switch clockwise to turn the Radio on and if turning the Switch to the
opposite direction, the Radio is turned off. The audio volume level can be adjusted by turning
the Volume Switch and when adjusting the volume, please refer to the index mark indicated
nearby the Volume knob.
2.2 Channel Switch
16 channels (CH 1 to CH 16) can be selected.
 5
2.3 Status Indication LED
User can check the current status of PX-Series Radio by the color of LED and the status
indication will be as follows.
① When the transmission status is normal, the red LED will be on.
② When the reception status is normal, the green LED will be on.
③ When the data of CTCSS or DCS code is not being received due to mismatch,
the green LED blinks.
④ In case of Low battery, the red LED blinks and an alert sound is heard.
2.4 Speaker Mic. Jack
When using external speaker microphone and when making PC programming/Cloning/Tuning,
the Jack is used and is designed to be compatible with Motorola external speaker microphone
for more efficient use of PX-Series Radio.
2.5 Speaker
For dynamic sound quality and better sound, PX-Series is designed with Ø45 speaker   built-
in.
2.6 Emergency Key
If you press the Emergency Key in an emergency situation, an emergency siren sound will be
heard through the speaker in the Radio and the Radio will transmit an emergency signal to the
party through the emergency channel.
2.7 PTT Button
If pressing the PTT button, the status indication LED lights in red color and the Radio is
converted to transmission mode. If releasing the PTT button, the Radio is converted to
reception mode or standby mode. It is recommended to talk about 5~7cm away from the
microphone for using in better sound quality and for better voice communication.
Also, by using PTT button and other button, it is possible to set up the RF Power.
① PTT button + Menu button : The Radio is converted to High Power(5W) and the status
indication LED lights in red color.
② PTT button + Monitor button : The Radio is converted to Low Power(2W) and the status
indication LED lights in orange color.
 6
2.8 Menu Button (Scan Button)
If pressing Menu button for about 2 seconds, the Scan operation is proceeded and by
pressing the Menu button again, the Scan operation is released.
2.9 Monitor Button
If pressing the Monitor button, the receiving status of the current channel can be checked.